
COBBLESTONE STRUCTURES

MONROE COUNTY

ROCHESTER
1 -  A l h a r t ,  1 0 9 0  c u l v e r  Rd .

CHILI
1 -
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

(1835) A l o n z o  B r a d l e y -mason

K r e n z e r,  1 0 0 1  S c o t t s v i l l e - C h i l i  Rd .  ( L a t e  1 8 3 0 ' s )
F i s h e r ,  1 0 0 0  S c o t t s v i l l e - C h i l i  Rd .
Bean, S h e f f e r  Rd.  O t i s  L e g g  -  mason
S t u a r t ,  6 1  S t u a r t  Rd .  ( L a t e  1 8 3 0 ' s )  W m .  Emmons -  mason
Minx,  8 6 0  B a l l a n t y n e  R d .
K r e n z e r,  7 4 5  B a l l a n t y n e  R d .
D i s t .  4  S c h o o l ,  S c o t t s v i l l e  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 8 )
I r e l a n d ,  2 6 8  A r c h e r  R d .

CLARKSON
1 -  A l l e n ,  R e d m a n  Rd.
2 -  A r n o l d ,  9 6 2 6  R i d g e  R d .
3 -  H a t h w a y ,  9 9 9 6  R i d g e  R d .
4 -  G a r a g e ,  R i d g e  &  Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd.
5 -  C o l l e r ,  7 7 8 5  R i d g e  R d .
6 -  M e r r e l l ,  8 7 4 0  R i d g e  R d .
7 -  M e r c e r ,  7 8 1 6  R i d g e  R d .
7a -  "  B a r n
8 -  S c h o o l h o u s e ,  9 4 1 0  R i d g e  R d .
9 -  Town  Garage, 3 7 1 6  Lake Rd.

10 -  Calahan,  9 7 8 7  Ridge Rd.
11 -  G a l b r a i t h ,  8 1 0 3  R i d g e  R d .
12 -  H u c k l e r ,  3 5 6 7  Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd .
13 -  ,  3 2 5 5
14 -  Summerhays, 2 8 9 2  Sweden-Walker Rd.

GREECE
1 -  H a z o n ,  1 4 9  N .  G r e e c e  R d .
1A -  S m o k e h o u s e ,  1 4 9  N .  G r e e c e  Rd .
2 -  Z i e l i n s k i ,  9 7 8  N .  G r e e c e  R d .
3 -  M e r c i e r ,  4 3 5 0  R idge  R d .

HAMLIN
1 -  S e a m a n ,  M o n r o e - O r l e a n s  C o .  t i n e  Rd .
2 -  B u r c h f i e l d ,  "  I L
3 -  B a u e r ,  M o r t o n  Rd.
4 -  D i s t .  8  S c h o o l ,  R e d m a n  &  Church  Rd.
5 -  H u s e r ,  1 4 8 2  Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd .

HENRIETTA
1 - .  T i n k e r ,  1 5 8 5  C a l k i n s  R d .  ( E a r l y  1 8 3 0 ' s )
2 -  B l a c k s m i t h  Shop,  S . W .  c o r n e r  P i n n a c l e  &  C a l k i n s
3 -  H a l p i n ,  4 4 9 5  W. H e n r i e t t a  Rd.  ( 1 8 3 2 )
4 -  L o v e j o y ,  2 2 0 5  L e h i g h  S t a t i o n  Rd.  ( 1 8 3 9 )
5 -  M i l l e r ,  5 1 2 1  W. H e n r i e t t a  Rd.  ( E a r l y  1 8 3 0 ' s )
6 -  C a r r i a g e  S t o p ,  5 3 9 3  W. H e n r i e t t a  Rd.  ( M i d  1 8 3 0 ' s )
7 -  M a t h e w s ,  T o b i n  R d .  R O B E R T  L. ROUDABUSH

709 LANDING ROAD NORTH
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

Rd.
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HENRIETTA ( c o n t i n u e d )
8 -  V o g e l ,  5 5 8 2  W. H e n r i e t t a  Rd.  ( 1832 )
9 -  B u s h m a n ,  6 3 3  Te l e p h o n e  Rd .

10 -  G r u s c h o w,  8 3 0  Te l e p h o n e  R d .
11 -  W h i t m a a c k ,  8 8 7  Te l e p h o n e  R d .
12 -  V o l m e r ,  6 6 3 1  W. H e n r i e t t a  Rd.  ( M i d d l e  1 8 3 0 ' s )
13 -  Hemp lemann ,  2 8 3  C a s t l e  Rd .  ( 1 8 3 6 )
14 -  S m i t h ,  5 0 1 5  E a s t  R i v e r  Rd .  ( 1 8 3 1 )

IRONDEQUOIT
1 -  D a i l e y ,  1 8 0  Pa rdee  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 7 )  H e n r y  C l a r k  -  mason
2 -  G r i m w o o d ,  2 5 2 3  S t .  P a u l  B l v d .  ( M i d  1 8 3 0 ' s )

MENDON
1 -  C a n f i e l d ,  D o u g l a s  Rd .  ( E a r l y  1 8 3 0 ' s )
2 -  R e b e r ,  3 8 7 1  C l o v e r  Rd .
3 -  L i v e r m o r e ,  C l o v e r  &  Mendon C e n t e r  Rd .
4 -  P o w e l l ,  M e n d o n  C e n t e r  Rd .  ( P i g  House?)
5 -  H a m l i n ,  4 3 7  Pond Rd .  ( 1 8 4 7 )
6 -  H a b e c k e r ,  1 3 1 2  P i t t s f o r d - M e n d o n  Rd.
7 -  F i r e h o u s e ,  M e n d o n  4 - c o r n e r s  ( 1 8 3 5 )
8 -  C l a y ,  Mendon  4 -co rners  ( M i d  1830's)
9 -  C a m p b e l l ,  9 3 3  M i l e  Squa re  R d . ( E a r l y  1 8 3 0 ' s )

10 -  D i s t .  1 2  S c h o o l ,  1 5 A  a t  S i b l e y v i l l e  ( 1 8 4 0 )

PARMA
1 -  D a w e s ,  C u r t i s  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 8 )
2 -  F l a c k ,  1 1 9 1  M a n i t o u  Rd .  ( 1 8 5 0 )
3 -  K l u m p f ,  8 2 3  Peck  Rd .
4 -  K i n g ,  4 9 6 5  R i d g e  R d .
4A -  S m o k e h o u s e ,  4 9 6 5  R i d g e  R d .
5 -  Q u i n n ,  2 2 1  P e c k  Rd .
6 -  D i s t . 8  S c h o o l ,  5 3 4 6  R i d g e  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 7 )
7 -  K i m m e l ,  1 0 1 9  P e c k  Rd .
8 -  L e v i n e ,  4 . 9 6 8  R i d g e  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 5 - 1 8 4 7 )
9 -  F e l l o w s ,  5 0 4 4  R i d g e  Rd .
0 -  C o y z . e ,  2 - 9 3  f',57,-.4-14 0 6 ( 7 - 1 g  ao.

PENFIELD
1 -  D i s t .  1 1  S c h o o l ,  F a i r p o r t -Webs te r  4  P e n f i e l d  C e n t e r  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 9 )

PERINTON
1 -  B i e h i e r ,  4 3 8  Mendon-Cente r  Rd .  ( 1 8 4 4 )
2 -  M o t t ,  H u b e r  Rd .
3 -  O l i v e r ,  3 1 1  Furman Rd .

PITTSFORD
1 -  L e i m a n n ,  4 7 6  Mendon C e n t e r  Rd .
2 -  R a n d ,  5 5  S .  M a i n  S t .
3 -  D i s t .  6  School ,  1 5  Church S t .  (1842)
4 -  W i l l i a m s ,  5 6 3  Eas t  S t .
5 -  M e n z i e ,  C l o v e r  a t  Th ruway

ROBERT E. ROUDABUSH
709 LANDING ROAD NORTH

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625
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RIGA
1 -  S t o w e ,  2 8 0  B e t t r i d g e  Rd .  W m .  Emmons -mason
2 -  S t o w e ,  2 5 3  u  u  W m .  Emmons -  mason
3 -  H a g u e ,  6 7 1 0 . C h i l i - R i g a  Rd.
3A -  Smokehouse ,  6 7 1 0  C h i l i - R i g a  Rd .
4 -  S a c k e t t ,  Hosmer Rd .  ( 1 8 3 8 )
5 -  D i s t .  4  S c h o o l ,  C h u r c h v i l l e  ( 1 8 4 3 )

RUSH
1 -  G a f f n e y ,  7 8 1  Rush- H e n r i e t t a  Town l i n e  Rd .
2 -  S c h u l t z ,  8 8 9  "  u  u  H
3 -  K l i c k ,  3 0  Lyons  Rd .
4 -  VanWagenen ,  5 1 2  F i s h e l l  R d .  ( M i d  1 8 3 0 ' s )
5 -  M u l l i g a n ,  H a r t w e l l  Rd .  ( M i d  1 8 3 0 ' s )
6 -  B e n d e r ,  4 2  Rush-W. R u s h  Rd .

SWEDEN
1 -  M c G h e e ,  3 5 7  G a l l u p  Rd.  ( L a t e  1 8 3 0 ' s )

WEBSTER
1 -  C h u r c h ,  3 9  S o u t h  A v e .  ( 1 8 5 5 )
2 -  S t o r e ,  W .  M a i n  S t .  ( 1 8 4 4 )
3 -  H e i d ,  9 3  Main S t .
4 -  D i s t .  7  S c h o o l ,  S c h e g e l  R d .  ( 1 8 4 6 )

WHEATLAND (SCOTTSVILLE)
1 -  R e s c h ,  R i v e r  Rd .  ( 1 8 3 8 )
1A -  W a l l ,  "  "  I s a a c  Cox  -  mason
2 -  K e y e s ,  M a i n  S t .  ( 1 8 3 8 )
3 -  S l o c u m ,  6  Second S t .  ( 1 8 3 8 )
4 -  M u n t z ,  1 1 9 1  Nor th  Rd. ( 1 8 3 0 ' s )
5 -  Q u a k e r  M e e t i n g  House,  Q u a k e r  Rd .  ( 1 8 3 4 )
6 -  B r o w n ,  E.Genesee S t .  ( 1 8 4 0 )
7 _-  Hammond,  N o r t h  Rd .  &  R iga -Mumfo rd  Rd .  ( 1 8 3 0 ' s )

Genesee C o u n t r y  Museum, M u m f o r d  M o v e d  f r o m  E l b a ,  Genesee C o u n t y

ROBERT L. ROUDABUSH
709 LANDING ROAD NORTH

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625



$ MONROE COUNTY
1981

BRIGHTON
1 -  F o x ,  6 4  C h e s w e l l  Way ( 1 9 4 0 )



ADDITIONS TO SCHMIDT'S L I S T

MONROE COUNTY

Schmidt  ( 1 9 6 6 )  d e s c r i b e d  t h e  D a v i s - K i n g  house ,  4 9 6 5  R i d g e  Rd.
West , (PAR-4)  a s  a  l i t t l e  house  h a v i n g  s t o n e s  l a i d  i n  a  h e r r i n g b o n e
p a t t e r n .  T h i s  d e s c r i p t i o n  f i t s  T h r a l l - L e v i n e ,  4 9 2 9  R idge  Rd .  We s t ,
(PAR- 8 )  a n d  t h e  d e s c r i p t i o n s  o f  t h e  t w o  houses  s h o u l d  b e  i n t e r -
changed.

ROBERT L. ROUDABUSH
709 LANDING ROAD NORTH

ROCHESTER, NEV/ YOCK 14625
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CHI- 8
Winsor  i r e l a n d ,  2 6 8  A r c h e r  R d . ,  C h u r c h v i l l e .  T h e  o l d e s t

p a r t  o f  t h e  house  i s  b r i c k ,  w i t h  a  o n e - s t o r y  c o b b l e s t o n e
a d d i t i o n  c o n t a i n i n g  a  g a r a g e  a n d  a  k i t c h e n  a n d  d i n i n g r o o m .

CLA-9
Town g a r a g e .  3 7 1 6  L a k e  R d . ,  n e x t  t o  C l a r k s o n  Town H a l l .

A o n e - s t o r y  b u i l d i n g  w i t h  a  2 - s t o r y  f a l s e  f r o n t  c o v e r e d  w i t h
a c o a t  o f  cement .  T h e  o t h e r  3  s i d e s  show i t s  c o b b l e s t o n e
s t r u c t u r e .

CLA-10
Calahan,  9 7 8 7  R i d g e  Rd .  T h i s  o n e - s t o r y  house d o e s  n o t

have i t s  s t o n e s  i n  d i s t i n c t  r o w s  a n d  i t s  q u o i n s  a r e  i r r e g u l a r
l e n g t h  f l a t  s t o n e s .  I t  a p p e a r s  t o  b e  a n  e a r l y  c o n s t r u c t i o n .

CLA-11
G a l b r e a t h ,  8 1 0 3  R i d g e  Rd .  T h e  c o b b l e a t o n e  s t r u c t u r e  i s

asmal l  2 - s t o r y  s e c t i o n  a t t a c h e d  t o  a  wooden b u i l d i n g .  T h e
door o f  t h e  o r i g i n a l  b u i l d i n g  opens  o n t o  a  p o r c h .  T h e  n o r t h w e s t
co rne r  h a s  undergone  c o n s i d e r a b l e  r e p a i r .

CLA-12
H u c k l e r ,  3 5 6 7  Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd.  T h i s  2 - s t o r y  house  h a s

a wooden a d d i t i o n  o n  i t s  e a s t  a n d  n o r t h  s i d e s .  A  c e l l a r  e n -
t r a n c e  i s  l o c a t e d  o n  t h e  s o u t h  s i d e .

CLA-13
3255 Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd .  T h i s  i s  a  s m a l l  house  o f  1 2

s t o r i e s .  I t  h a s  a  wooden h a l f  b u i l t  o n  t h e  w e s t  s i d e .
Stones l a c k  d e f i n i t e  r o w s  a n d  t h e  q u o i n s  a r e  f l a t  i r r e g u l a r
l e n g t h  a n d  t h i c k n e s s e s  o f  r e d  s a n d s t o n e .  ( S i m i l a r  t o  CLA 1 0 )

CLA-14
R.E. Summerhays, 2 8 9 2  Sweden-Wa lke r  R d .  T h i s  i s  a  l a r g e

2- s t o r y  L - s h a p e d  house .  T h e  f r o n t  f a c e s  w e s t  a n d  o n  t h e  e s a t
s ide  t h e r e  i s  a n  e n t r a n c e  t o  t h e  basement .  I t  a p p e a r s  t o  b e
i n  good  c o n d i t i o n .

HAM- 5
Huser,  1 4 8 2  Sweden- Wa l k e r  Rd .  A  2 - s t o r y  house w i t h  a

f r o n t  p o r c h  r u n n i n g  t h e  l e n g t h  o f  t h e  w e s t  s i d e .  T h r e e  d o o r s=,O' 8 0  l e a d  i n t o  t h e  house  f r o m  t h e  p o r c h .2-0 w
m m  I T 1
V, D  7 3VI - - I  M E N - 4P 0  ,_.
z 2 .  C a r l  P o w e l l ,  Mendon C e n t e r  Rd.  A  s m a l l  11-- s t o r y  b u i l d i n g,.,,0• .O w i t h  a  d o o r  o n  t h e  e a s t  s i d e  a n d  t w o  w indows ,  o n e  n o r t h  o f  t h e7s). c▪ cy d o o r  a n d  t h e  o t h e r  i n  t h e  u p p e r  s t o r y .  I t  i s  s a i d  t o  b e  a  p i g

Oco >-h o u s e  w i t h  a  sunken  a r e s  i n  t h e  c e n t e r  o f  t h e  f l o o r  w h e r e4! -K CO,14 = = f o r  t h e  p i g s  was  c o o k e d .  N o  ch imney  was s e e n  and  we c o u l d  n o t
see i n s i d e .  A r e a s  o n  t h e  s o u t h  s i d e  o f  t h e  b u i l d i n g  h a v e  c o l l a p s e d .
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Par-10
The b a r n  a t  2 9 3  Parma C e n t e r  Road i s  h a l f  c o b b l e s t o n e

and h a l f  i r r e g u l a r  f i e l d s t o n e ,  n o t  l a i d  i n  r o w s .  T h e  q u o i n s
i n  t h e  f r o n t  c o r n e r s  a r e  v a r i a b l e  i n  l e n g t h ,  b u t  f a i r l y
u n i f o r m  i n  h e i g h t ,  w h i l e  i n  t h e  b a c k  t h e y  v a r y  i n  b o t h  d i m e n s i o n s .
Cobb les tones  a r e  l a i d  f o u r  r o w s  t o  t h e  q u o i n  i n  t h e  f r o n t  w a l l
and t h r e e  i n  t h e  s i d e s .  S t o n e s  v a r y  i n  c o l o r .  M o r t a r  i s
s l i g h t l y  e m b e l l i s h e d  be tween  s t o n e s ,  b u t  t h e  h o r i z o n t a l  m o r t a r
i s  p o i n t e d .  W i n d o w  l i n t e l s  a r e  wood.

Whe-8
The b l a c k s m i t h  s h o p  now i n  t h e  Genesee C o u n t r y  Museum

o r i g i n a l l y  s t o o d  o n  Mechan ics  S t r e e t  i n  t h e  t o w n  o f  E l b a  i n
Genesee C o u n t y.  T h e  q u o i n s  a r e  f a i r l y  r e g u l a r ,  e x c e p t  i n
t h i c k n e s s .  S t o n e s  a r e  v a r i a b l e  i n  c o l o r  a n d  a r e  f a i r l y  l a r g e ,
and a r e  l a i d  t h r e e  r o w s  t o  t h e  q u o i n  o n  t h e  f r o n t  and  s i d e s .
H o r i z o n t a l  m o r t a r  be tween  r o w s  i s  p o i n t e d ,  a n d  t h e  v e r t i c a l
m o r t a r  i s  a l s o  p o i n t e d  a n d  i s  c u t  o f f  f r o m  b o t h  t h e  u p p e r  a n d
l o w e r  h o r i z o n t a l

B r i - 1
The house  a t  6 4  C h e s w e l l  Way i n  B r i g h t o n  i s  n o t  r e a l l y  a

cobb les tone  h o u s e ,  b u t  i t  d o e s  h a v e  a  c o b b l e s t o n e  f a c a d e  o n
f i r s t  f l o o r  f r o n t  w a l l .  B u i l t  i n  1940  b y  L e i g h  F i t c h ,  t h e
b u i l d i n g  was t h e  second  a t t e m p t  a t  c o b b l e s t o n e  masonry  i n
t he  1900s  t o  come t o  o u r  a t t e n t i o n .  T h e  p r e v i o u s  one was
Gen- 1  i n  L i v i n g s t o n  C o . ,  b u i l t  i n  1 9 1 2 .  T h e  r o w s  o f  s t o n e s
are t h r e e  t o  t h e  q u o i n .  S t o n e s  a p p e a r  t o  h a v e  b e e n  s e t  i n  a
wide b a n d  o f  m o r t a r  ,(probably P o r t l a n d  Cement) w i t h  l i t t l e  o r
no d e l i c a t e  t r o w e l  w o r k  a r o u n d  t h e  s t o n e s .  B e t w e e n  t h e  r o w s
o f  s t o n e s ,  t h e  m o r t a r  h a s  b e e n  t o o l e d  t o  f o r m  a  rounded  r i d g e .
Stones a r e  v a r i a b l e  i n  s i z e ,  c o l o r  a n d  shape .  T h e  mason ry,
by c o m p a r i s o n  w i t h  m o s t  o f  t h e  m i d -1800  c o n s t r u c t i o n s  m u s t  b e
cons ide red  c r u d e .

. . P i t t s f o r d  4  a n d  5  a r e  l i s t e d  i n  Mendon i n  S c h m i d t ' s
book. T h e s e  a r e  d e s c r i b e d  o n  page  5 7  a n d  5 9  i n  h i s  1966
e d i t i o n .  I n  t h i s  s t u d y,  t h e y  have  b e e n  l i s t e d  where  t h e y  b e l o n g .
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G l a c i a l  S t o n e s
PEN 1
PER 1 , 2
WEB 1 . 2 . 4

Quo in less
CLA 7, 7A

Red B r i c k  Q u o i n s
HEN 7
PIT 5

HERRINGBONE
PAR 8
PER 2 , 3

T h i n  l o n g  s t o n e s
HAM 2 , 3 , 4

ROBERT L. ROUDABUSH
709 LANDING ROAD NORTH

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1.462$


